

Listed on : 16.11.2016

Court No. 7

Item No. 115

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4183 OF 2007

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Laxminarayan Mohanty.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave petition against the Judgment and Order dated 07.01.2005 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. (C) No. 2610 of 2003.

There is sole respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been sent back to the High Court.

The appeal matter-above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR